08-30-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT Or FORM PTO-1595 (modified) JMMERCE **RECOF ET** Patent and Trademark Office 101446341 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **RADI MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES AB** RADI MEDICAL SYSTEMS À Palmbladsgatan 10 S-754 50 Uppsala, SWEDEN Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: **ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO January 1, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 5,984,853 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Glenn Law Check Enclosed **FOLEY & LARDNER** Χ Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Charge to deposit account Washington, D.C. 20007-5109 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

Glenn Law

Name of person signing

08/30/2000 DNGUYEN 00000003 5984853

01 FC:581

40.00 OP To all number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Radi Medical Systems AB, a company organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, and having its office at Palmbladsgatan 10, S-754 50 Uppsala, Sweden, hereinafter called Assignor, own the right title and interest in MINATURE SOURCE OF IONIZING RADIATION AND METHOD OF DELIVERING SAME, U.S. Patent No. 5,984,853, and

WHEREAS, Radi Medical Technologies AB, a company organized an existing under the laws of Sweden and having its office at Palmbladsgatan 10, S-754 50 Uppsala, Sweden, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire, right title and interest in the U.S. Patent No. 5,984,853;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

The above named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in the U.S. Patent No. 5,984,853; and the Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Radi Medical Systems AB

Date: 2000 - 01 - 01

By:

Name:

Title:

Managing Director

P3860US00

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/03/2000 REEL: 011019 FRAME: 0691